

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

T.C.(C) No. 51 of 2006

POLAR PHARMA INDIA LTD. & ANR.
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

TC Nos. 52-56/2006, 58-74/2006, 76-79/2006

SLP (C) Nos.2126/2005

SLP(C) Nos.3480-3483/2005

(with application for c/delay in filing rejoinder and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2006 These Matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Union of India

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, SG

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

(Mentioned by)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

in TC 65-74/2006 &

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

for Respondent(s)

in SLP 3480-83/2005

For Petitioner(s)

in TC 54/2006

Ms. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

Mrs.V.D. Khanna, Adv. for

M/s I.M.Nanavati Associates, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by another two weeks to enable the Union of India to place
on
record the instructions issued by the Government of India and the steps
taken
thereon.

gh)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Sin

er

Court Master

Court Mast