

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 51 OF 2006

POLAR PHARMA INDIA LTD & ANR.  
r(s)

Petitione

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.  
t(s)

Responde

With

T.C.(C) Nos. 52, 53, 55, 59, 60, 61, 62, 64, 65, 67, 73, 74 of 2006,

SLP(C) Nos. 2126/2005, 3480-3483/2005 (With appl(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and with p  
rayer for

interim relief),

T.C. © Nos. 54, 56, 58, 63, 66, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 76, 77, 78 and 79 of 2006.

Date: 25/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Seth, Adv.

Mr. Babu Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Anay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Union of India

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

M/s. I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To come up on 22nd August, 2006.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master