

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 51 OF 2006

MANJU BALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAWANI DUTT JOSHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. B.K. Brar,Adv.

Ms. Simran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the signed

order.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.51 OF 2006

Manju Bala  
er

...Petition

Versus

Bhawani Dutt Joshi  
nt

...Responde

O R D E R

Heard.

Considering the facts of the case, we direct transfer of

HMA Petition No.35 of 2003, titled Bhawani Dutt Joshi Vs. Manju

Bala, pending in the Fast Track Court, Bhatinda, Punjab to the

District Judge, Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand, who shall allot it to an appropriate court having jurisdiction. Since the matter involves the matrimonial dispute, the transferee court is requested to dispose of the matter as early as practicable, preferably by the end of August, 2007.

The transfer petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

( Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT )

.....J.

( LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA )

New Delhi,

March 12, 2007.